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Tariff Notice No. 1978 /94— Applications for Variation of Approvals

No. 50

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Other
Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

48381

48347

48377

48.07.212
48.07.212

87.07.001

87.07.001

90.24.011
90.24.011

90.24.011

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Silicone coated release papers
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Silicone coated release papers:
(i) KUA 70
(i) KGA 70
(iii) Oji one sided
Elevating or stacking trucks .. ..
(e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when
declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for yse by him only in
making such trucks; or
(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by
him only in the repair of such trucks
EXCLUDING:
Axle shafts
Batteries
Battery containers and plate
Brake cables
Brake drums
Bushes and bearings
Electric controllers
Exhaust systems
Fuel tanks
Horns
Lamp bulbs
Parts of general use
Radiators
Wiring looms
NOTE—AIl parts must be entered
under substantive item, but will be
admitted under the above concession
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift
trucks), parts of, when declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making such trucks; or
(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use
him only in the repair of such trucks
EXCLUDING:
Axle shafts
Batteries
Battery containers and plate
Brake cables
Brake drums
Bushes and bearings
Decals
Electric controllers
Exhaust systems
Floor mats
Fuel tanks
Horns
Lamp bulbs
Parts of general use
Radiators
Rubber pedal mats
Wiring looms
NOTE—AIl parts must be entered
under substantive item, but will be
admitted under the above concession
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Arkon open channel flow recorder
Arkon transportable level recorders
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Arkon level recorders and flow indicators

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

10.8

248

262

240
154

1/10/77

1/2/75

1/9/77
1/3/76

31/12/78

31/12/78

31/3/85
31/3/80

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington
AK-—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN-—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,

application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



