Tariff Notice No. 1978/94-Applications for Variation of Approvals

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Dont	T int	Effective	
				Normal	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	То
		48.07.212	CURRENT APPROVAL: Silicone coated release papers REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free			248	1/10/77	31/12/78
H.O.	48381	48.07.212	Silicone coated release papers: (i) KUA 70						
		87.07.001	(ii) KGA 70 (iii) Oji one sided Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/2/75	31/12/78
			declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making such trucks; or (2) by an importer or manufacturer for use by him only in the repair of such trucks EXCLUDING: Axle shafts Batteries						
			Battery containers and plate Brake cables Brake drums Bushes and bearings Electric controllers Exhaust systems						
			Fuel tanks Horns Lamp bulbs Parts of general use Radiators Wiring looms NOTE—All parts must be entered						
H.O.	48347	87.07.001	under substantive item, but will be admitted under the above concession REQUESTED APPROVAL: Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g., forklift trucks), parts of, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making such trucks; or				- Contract of the Contract of		
			(2) by an importer or manufacturer for use him only in the repair of such trucks EXCLUDING: Axle shafts Batteries						
			Battery containers and plate Brake cables Brake drums Bushes and bearings Decals						
			Electric controllers Exhaust systems Floor mats Fuel tanks						ę
			Horns Lamp bulbs Parts of general use Radiators Rubber pedal mats						
		00.01.01	Wiring looms NOTE—All parts must be entered under substantive item, but will be admitted under the above concession CURRENT APPROVAL:	·					
		90.24.011	Arkon open channel flow recorder Arkon transportable level recorders REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free Free	·		240 154	1/9/77 1/3/76	31/3/85 31/3/80
н.о.	48377	90.24.011	Arkon level recorders and flow indicators						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 29 June 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of June 1978.